## Form 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCEOF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

	Town of Grimsby	
(County/District	or Regional Municipality/city in wi	nich premises are situated)
33 Olive Street, Grimsby, ON. L3M 2B9 (Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)		
(Street address and city,	town, etc., or, if there is no street ad	dress, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the Lakev	ne following improvement: iew Public School Dayo	care Addition
	(short description of the improve	ement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on December 23, 2024		
		(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: <b>December 23, 2024</b>		Steve Bernin
		(payment certifier where there is one)
		(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	District School Board of Niagara	
Address for service: 191 Carlton Street, St. Catharines ON. L2R 7P4		Catharines ON. L2R 7P4
Name of Contractor:	Duomax Developments	s Ltd.
Address for service: 3224 Capden Road, Vineland, ON LOR 2C0		neland, ON L0R 2C0
Name of payment certifier: Whiteline Architects I		C
83 Ontario St. Catharines, ON L2R 5J5		nes, ON L2R 5J5
	(where applicable)	
Address: (Use A or B whichever is appropriate)		
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
7. Idonamodadii di promisso idi prod	or ranger or notice	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan and plan or instrument registration number)		
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:		
District School Board of Niagara		
191 Carlton Street, St. C	atharines, ON L2R 7P4	